

Misc. Appl. 74/25

Order no. 03 dated 07.11.2025

Record is put up today as per prayer of the Appellant.

Appellant prays for permission to move the application for injunction.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Appellant is permitted to move the application for injunction.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the Appellant in full length.

Appellant files documents with firisti.

Fix 10.11.2025 for order in respect of the application for injunction.

D/C by me,