

Misc. Appl. 74/25

Order no. 05 dated 10.12.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and T.C.R.

No T.C.R. is received.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no. 1 and 2 file vakalatnama and a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Respondent no. 6 appeared before this court and filed a petition, praying (undertakes) for another date for filing vakalatnama, on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

At this stage, Appellant files a petition, praying for passing an order for returning the documents, which were filed at the time of hearing of injunction petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Return the documents as per firisti dated 07.11.2025, to the Appellant, on keeping photocopies of the same, with a direction to re file the same as and when call for.

Note in register accordingly.

Perused the S/R. It appears that Respondent no. 4 and 5 received the notices, but do not appear before this court.

S/R of Respondent no. 3 is received by this court, without service.

Considered. Fix the case as ex parte against Respondent no. 4 and 5.

Appellant is directed to file fresh requisites upon Respondent no. 3, in the mean time.

Fix 16.03.2026 for S/R and filing vakalatnama by Respondent no. 6.

D/C by me,